INDOWORTH HOLDINGS LIMITED (Formerly Uniworth Securities Limited)

23rd December, 2024

The Secretary BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation for Closure of Trading Window

Ref: Scrip Code 514282

In accordance with provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time and as per the Company's Code of Conduct for the prevention of Insider Trading in securities of the Company, it is hereby informed that in view of finalization of Unaudited Accounts for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 the 'Trading Window' for the dealing in securities of Uniworth Securities Limited (formerly Uniworth Securities Limited) shall remain closed for 'Designated Persons' and 'Insider' with effect from Wednesday, 1st January 2025 till 48 hours after the declaration of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024.

The date of the Board Meeting for approval of Unaudited Accounts for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 shall be intimated in due course.

Kindly, take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Indoworth Holdings Limited (Formerly Uniworth Securities Limited)

Shyam Kumar Rathi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. ACS 45602

> Regd Office : Green Acres, 2 Nazar Ali Lane, 4th Floor, Flat-4A, Kolkata - 700 019 Phone : 91 (33) 4072 6029

Corp. Office : Rawdon Chambers, 11A, Sarojini Naidu Sarani, 4th Floor, Unit 4B, Kolkata - 700 017 Phone : +91(33) 4003 1301 Email ID : indoworthholdingslimited@gmail.com Website : www.uniworthsecurities.com, CIN : L51900WB1985PLC227336